Practice Section 1672
 Issue 6, September 2014
2O3D3-19A REVB MOUNTING
Multiple Patents Pending
CLEI™ Code SOM2300C, CPR 204577
Trademarks used in this manual:
    CLEI is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc. dba iconective.
    ETL Listed is a registered certification mark of Intertek Testing Services NA, Incorporated.

listed in Table 4; also see Figure 8 and Figure 9.
Figure 5: Rack-Mount – Front View
Ordering Code Description
BP-19 One demarc mounting panel for 19" racks (three demarc kit capacity*)
BP-23 One demarc mounting panel for 23" racks (four demarc kit capacity*)
CPM-4DS1X Demarc kit for four DS1 ports, RJ48C connector (O3-4D1B units)
CPM-12DS1X Demarc kit for twelve DS1 ports, RJ48C connector (O3-12D1D and O3-12D1DN units)
CPM-SG-12DS1X Demarc kit for twelve DS1 ports, RJ48C connector  (O3-12D1G units)
CPM-DS3 Demarc kit for one DS3 port, BNC connector (O3D3-MO and O3-3D3DN units)
*Kits must be ordered separately.
2O3D3-19A REVB
1672, Issue 6, September 2014
8
Figure 6: Rack-Mount – Top View
Figure 7: Rack-Mount – Side View
2O3D3-19A REVB
 1672, Issue 6, September 2014
9
Figure 8: Rack-Mount View With Optional BP-19 Installed
(Shown With Typical Demarc Jacks but Without Cables)
2O3D3-19A REVB
1672, Issue 6, September 2014
10
Figure 9: Rack-Mount View With Optional BP-23 Installed
(Shown With Typical Demarc Jacks but Without Cables)
Procedure 2.  Mounting the Optional 2O3D3-19-HORIZ
STEP ACTION
1 Hold the 2O3D3-19-HORIZ below and parallel to the 2O3D3-19A REVB in the
equipment rack. See Figure 10 and Figure 11.
2 Line up the holes in the 2O3D3-19-HORIZ mounting ears with the holes in the
rack, leaving one rack unit gap between the 2O3D3-19A REVB and the 2O3D3-19-
HORIZ.
3 Using the four screws, flat washers, and lock washers supplied with the 2O3D3-19-
HORIZ, secure the 2O3D3-19-HORIZ to the rack.
2O3D3-19A REVB
 1672, Issue 6, September 2014
11
Figure 10: 2O3D3-19-HORIZ – Side View
Figure 11: 2O3D3-19-HORIZ – Front View
2O3D3-19A REVB
1672, Issue 6, September 2014
12
Procedure 3.  Mounting the 2O3D3-19A REVB to a 2O3D3-19-VERT
STEP ACTION
1 Using the eight screws, flat washers, and lock washers supplied with the 2O3D3-19-VERT, install the
VERT brackets with a space of 17.5 inches between the inside edges of the two brackets. See Figure 12.
2 Obtain four #12-24 machine screws (supplied with the 2O3D3-19A REVB) for mounting the shelf to